Reviewed under provisions prescribed by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI), ensuring the

highest standards in professional practices. Shilpesh Dalal & Co is focussed on providing comprehensive

professional services in Corporate Law, and SEBI Regulations.

The proposed fees in connection with the secretarial audit shall be Rs. 3,60,000/- (Rupees Three Lac Sixty

Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and other out-of-pocket expenses for the Financial Year, and for

subsequent year(s) of their term and may be increased mutually agreed between the Board of Directors and

M/s Shilpesh Dalal & Co.

In addition to the secretarial audit, Shilpesh Dalal & Co shall provide such other services in the nature of